
DRAFT Central Waterfront Working Group

m
t

o

(

r

Name Organization Phone e-mail Organization Type P/C made by
1 Peter Whitehead Nelson Trucking 206-723-5720 peterw@nelsontrucking.com Freight/Industry Powers
2 Bob Viggers Charlie's Produce 206-613-3333 bobv@triplecorp.com Freight/Industry Paananen
3 Warren Aakervik Ballard Oil 206-783-0241 warren@ballardoil.com Freight/Industry Posthuma
4 Ralph Pease Argosy 206-623-1445 Ralphp@argosycruises.com Business Posthuma
5 Rob Sexton DSA 206-343-2216 sextonr@wellsfargo.com Business Posthuma
6 Tayloe Washburn Greater Seattle Chamber of Co 206-749-2026 washj@foster.com Business Paananen
7 Bob Donegan Seattle Historic Waterfront Coali 206-587-6500 bobd@keepclam.com Business Powers

8 Zander Batchelder Belltown Community Council
206-443-9438 
(home) ZanderB@aol.com Neighborhood Posthuma

9 Carol Burton Magnolia/Queen Anne District C 206-691-1298 ctburton7@comcast.net Neighborhood Powers

10 Mark Wainwright
Admiral Neighborhood 
Association 587-3797 x112 MWainwright@studioms.com Neighborhood Powers

11 Carol Binder Pike Place Market 206-682-7453 carol@pikeplacemarket.org Event Center Powers
12 Bob Davidson Seattle Aquarium Society bob@aquariumsociety.org Event Center Paananen

13 Ron Sevart Space Needle
206-905-2103 
(April Smith) rons@spaceneedle.com Event Center Posthuma

14

Call Todd Vogel and ask for a 
recommendation for a new member. 
206-291-5517 Allied Arts Interest Group Posthuma

15

Call Kathy Fletcher and ask for a 
recommendation for a new member. 
206-382-7007 People for Puget Sound Interest Group Powers

16 Cary Moon People's Waterfront Coalition 206-624-1061 cary@peopleswaterfront.org Interest Group Paananen
17 Karen Daubert Seattle Parks Foundation 206-332-9900 Karen@seattleparks-foundation.o Interest Group Posthuma
18 David Freiboth King County Labor Council 206-441-8510 david@mlkclc.org Labor Powers
19 Archie Van Valkenburg IBEW 253-395-6500 archie@ibew46.com Labor Paananen
20 Larry Cooney Bread of Life Mission 206-682-3579 larry@breadoflifemission.org Environmental Justice Paananen

21
Chris Rogers (Facilities) - not sure if he 
is still in this role. SAM/ Sculpture Park

General 
Number for 
Sculpture Park: 
206.625.8900 Powers

22 Working on finding a name… Waterfront Landings Condos Paananen

23 Brent Siewert (Majestic Bay Theater) Ballard Neighborhood 206 784 9705 info@ballardchamber.com Neighborhood Powers
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24

Stephanie Pure - please contact and 
ask for recommendation. Her number 
is 206.448-4938 x103 AIA Interest Group Paananen

25 Jo Thompson Best Western - Pioneer Square 206-667-0687 info@pioneersquare.org Neighborhood Posthuma
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Notes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes - out of town until 5/19

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Local 46 President

President of the Ballard Chamber of 
Commerce
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PSCA Board of Directors; 
not sure this is the right number; left 
VM
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DRAFT North Portal Working Group

Name Organization Phone e-mail Organization Type P/C made by Notes
1 Patrick Binion Alaska Distributors 206-689-2617 patrickbinion@alaskadistributors.com Freight and Industry Posthuma
2 Kim Suelze CityIce Cold Storage 206-285-6500 Freight and Industry Paananen
3 John Kane BINMIC 206-691-0476 jkane@kane-environmental.com Freight and Industry Posthuma

4 Ron Hildebrandt Trident Seafoods at Interbay 206-297-6656 Freight and Industry Paananen
Ed Tostenrud was recommended 
if Ron is unable

5 Pam Anderson Belltown Business Association 206-441-3467 panderson@bannerbank.com Business Paananen

6 Jill Arnow
Greater Queen Anne Chamber of 
Commerce 206-282-4539 Business Powers

7 Lisa Verhovek Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation 206-709-3100 verhovek@gatesfoundation.org Business Posthuma

This is the main number for the 
Gates Foundation. Just ask for 
Lisa and you will be connected.

8 Sharon Coleman Vulcan 206.342.2000 sharonc@vulcan.com Business Paananen

9 Thomas Tanner Magnolia Community Club 206-298-0225 tjtanner@comcast.net Neighborhoods Posthuma
10 Craig Hanway Queen Anne Community Council CHanway@qacc.net Neighborhoods Posthuma

11 Bob Grossman
South Lake Union Friends & 
Neighbors webmaster@slufan.org Neighborhoods Paananen

Could not find direct contact info 
for Bob.

12 John Coney Uptown Alliance 206-283-2049 djohnconey@aol.com Neighborhoods Posthuma

13 Marko Tubic Fremont Chamber of Commerce 206 285-1777 marko.tubic@edwardjones.com Neighborhoods Paananen President of the Fremont Chamber

14 Kevin Hughes? Pacific Science Center

206-443-2001 
(General 
Number), 954-
6150 (cell) Event Centers Powers VP Public Affairs

15 Robert Nellams Seattle Center 206-684-7334 robert.nellams@seattle.gov Event Centers Posthuma

16 David Brown Pacific Northwest Ballet 206-441-9411 Ddavidb@pnb.org Event Centers Paananen
17 Rob Johnson Transportation Choices Coalition 206-329-2336 rob@transportationchoices.org Interest Groups Powers

April 7, 2009

mailto:webmaster@slufan.org�
mailto:robert.nellams@seattle.gov�
mailto:marko.tubic@edwardjones.com�
mailto:jkane@kane-environmental.com�


DRAFT North Portal Working Group

18 Mary McCumber Futurewise 206-284-0605 mpmccumber@comcast.net Interest Groups Paananen
19 Chuck Ayers Cascade Bicycle Club 206-523-9495 chuck.ayers@cascadebicycleclub.com Interest Groups Posthuma
20 Lance Martin Amalgamated Transit Union Labor Posthuma President  

21 Aloha Inn 206-283-6070 alohainn@alohainn.org Environmental Justice Powers

Added contact information, but 
could not find a specific contact. 
May need to call the generic line to 
get someone.

22

Call Mahlon Clements 
and ask for a 
recommendation? Ballard Neighborhood 206-223-1361 Neighborhoods Powers

23 Lee Newgent
Seattle/KC Building & Construction 
Trades Council 206-441-0550 lee@seattlebuildingtrades.org Labor Posthuma Executive Secretary

24 Vince O'Halloran
Puget Sound Ports Council & 
Sailors Union of the Pacific

206-467-7944 
(office) 206-612-
3994 (mobile) vince_sup@msn.com Labor Paananen Branch Agent
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Ron P's notes

4/15/09 - Will be happy to participate 
Yes

4/15/09 - Left message   
4/15/09 - Pam suggested two other names that may be better:  past 
president Chuck Stampler, AlphaGraphics 448-9100 ext. 122, or Greg 
Schuler, Antioch 268-4013

yes :  e-mail best way to contact
Yes; Thomas Tanner will get us a final name on Wednesday, 4/22 after 
their board mtg
No

4/16: Kristy emailed slufan to get a contact number for Bob
Yes

yes, as long as his board agrees.  Told him we would e-mail him some 
information about the working group to share with his board.  He suggested 
we add Mike Kelly of ASCO 634-2080.  Requsted we hold the meetings in 
Fremont or Interbay.  Has a conflict on May 7, prefers May 6.  There is a 
joint meeting of the Wallingford, University, Interbay and Queen Anne 
Chambers of commerce that day.  38 minute conversation. FOLLOW UP: 
Kristy emailed information regarding working group on 4/16

Yes. No preference on meeting days.
Yes.  Has participated on the Mercer stakeholder group.  Can't always 
predict his schedule, but will do his best to make it.
Yes / and or will make a recommendation
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yes - is a little confused about all the environmental documents.  Would like 
to see a good overview at the first meeting.

Looking into recommendation

Yes
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DRAFT South Portal Working Group

Name Organization Phone e-mail Organization Type P/C made by Notes

1

John Odland

MacMillan-Piper 206-624-5135 jcodl@aol.com Freight and Industry Paananen
2 Ron Kieswether Oak Harbor Frieght Lines 253-288-8347 ron.kieswether@oakh.com Freight and Industry Powers
3 Stan Handaly Sound Produce 206-682-7530 info@soundproduce.com Freight and Industry Posthuma
4 Ed Shilley Nucor Steel 206-933-2226 ed.shilley@nucor-steel.com Freight and Industry Paananen
5 Brent Stavig Starbucks (206) 318-6341 bstavig@starbucks.com Business Powers

6 Bill Weise Silver Cloud Inn 206-204-9800 management@stadium.scinns.com Business Posthuma
This is the general number, 
could not locate a direct for Bill.

7 Mike Peringer SODO Business Association 206-292-7449 mike@processheating.com Business Paananen
8 John Huey Viking Bank (Duwamish TMA Co- 206-658-4007 Business Powers

9 Patti Mullen West Seattle Chamber of Commerce 206-932-5685 pmullen@wschamber.com Business Posthuma
10 Don Newby Burien 206-399-0887 donnewby@msn.com Neighborhood Paananen
11 Sue Taoka / Tom Im International District 206-447-9226 ext. 105 sjtaoka@yahoo.com Neighborhood Powers

12 Nick Wells
Pioneer Square Community 
Association 206-667-0687 nick@pioneersquare.org Neighborhood Posthuma

13 Dagmar Cronn South Park Community Association 206-257-0578 cronn@oakland.edu Neighborhood Paananen
14 Pete Spalding Deldridge 206-579-4373 bayouwonder@comcast.net Neighborhood Powers
15 Vlad Oustimovitch West Seatte 206-948-8815 vlad@voka.us Neighborhood Posthuma
16 Susan Ranf Seattle Mariners 206-346-4236 sranf@mariners.com Event Centers Paananen
17 Paul Schieck Seattle Seahawks work - 381-7551, cell: 9 paulsc@qwestfield.com Event Centers Powers Instead of Susan Darrington

18
Lisa Quinn - Exec. 
Director Feet First 206-652-2310 lisa@feetfirst.info Interest Groups Posthuma

John Stewart is the President of 
the Board of Directors. Could 
not find specific phone 
numbers. He may also be a 
good option.

19 Cynthia Welti Mountains to Sound Greenway Trust 206-382-5565 cynthia.welti@mtsgreenway.org Interest Groups Paananen
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20 Matt Ventoza
International Longshore and 
Warehouse Union 206-623-7461 Labor Posthuma

New president of Local 19. You 
may want to call Harold Ugles 
at either 360-981-9424 or 206-
623-7461 to get his 
recommendation on a 
replacement.

21 Bob Goetschius St. Martin de Porres Shelter 206-323-6341 Environmental Justice Paananen
22 Al Hobart Joint Council of Teamsters No. 28 206-441-7470 doug@jc28.org Labor Powers
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Ron P's notes
4/15/09 - John will participate. e-mail best.  Suggested we add 
Coast Guard and BNSF.  Would like to see meetings held in 
the south end.

Yes - would like email confirmation

Yes. Bill would be happy to host at their facility
Yes

Yes. Will let us know after board meeting week of 4/27, 
otherwise she will be the representative.
4/15/09 - left message

Yes - first Thursdays of month don't work for him
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

4/15/09 - Would love to particpate.  E-mail best way to contact
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4/15/09 - Left message
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